

HERITAGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2024-2025 PK4 – 12th Student Fees

Tuition Policy

- Tuition payments will be paid either:
 - \circ through auto draft per the Automatic Draft Agreement Form or
 - with a credit card kept on file in our bookkeeping office.
 - Tuition is annual, but your commitment is one semester at a time.
 - Annual Tuition is drafted on August 1.
 - Semester Tuition is drafted: August 1 and January 1.
 - Monthly Tuition is drafted on the first of each month.
- Family accounts (extended care, class trips, etc.) are due on the first of each month. A 3% late fee will be assessed to all balances not paid by the 10th.
- An account that becomes 30 days past due can result in the immediate dismissal of the student(s).
- A \$30 fee will be charged to your account for returned checks.
- Miscellaneous charges (Eagle Bucks, t-shirts, etc.) cannot be made to your account.

Mid-semester enrollment

If a child is enrolled before the midterm of the semester, the full semester amount is due as the student will receive full credit from HCA for the semester. If a child is enrolled after the midterm of the semester, a prorated amount may be due as the student may or may not earn a full credit.

Withdrawing a Student

Parents must come to the school office and complete a withdrawal form stating reason for withdrawal. After checking to see if there are any outstanding items to be returned (books, supplies, sports equipment or uniforms, fees), grades must be updated and records may be ready and forwarded to the new school within <u>five school days.</u>

Tuition Discounts, Credits and Financial Aid

It is the desire of HCA to provide the lowest fees possible to the families that desire a Christian education for their children. In addition to the multi-child discounts reflected in the attached Fee Schedule, HCA offers additional discounts, financial aid and opportunities for tuition credits as follows:

- Referral Program For every student that registers and attends at your recommendation, you receive a \$500 credit on your tuition account. See office for details.
- Active pastors receive a 20% discount on tuition.
- CRC and HCA alumni receive a 25% discount on tuition.
- Financial Aid Information is enclosed for families who may qualify for additional aid because of limited resources.
- Combined discounts and financial aid are capped at a maximum of 50%.

Placement Testing

Sometimes it is necessary to assess a student's academic ability or grade equivalency. Assessment testing fee is \$100 and must be paid in advance.

2024.25 PK4 – 12th Fee Schedule

Application/Registration Fee Application/Registration fee is <u>non-refundable</u>

Returning Students – Registration Fee:

\$150 per student

New Students – Application Fee:

\$225 per student

Start-up Fees

- No student may start school until start-up fee is paid in full. ٠
- Start-up Fees cover a variety of necessities including but not limited to: curriculum, classroom supplies, standardized • testing, student insurance, etc.

PK2	\$275.00
РКЗ	\$350.00
РК4	\$400.00
K5 – 4 th	\$650.00
5 th – 12 th	\$725.00

GAPPS Interscholastic Fee - This fee covers all competitions and events offered through GAPPS. Events offered through GISA, ACSI, Scripps and other organizations are not included in this fee and will be billed separately.

5 th (if needed for MS athletics)	6 th – 8 th	9 th – 12 th
\$100.00	\$150.00	\$200.00

Tuition

			Annual Tuition	Semester Tuition	Monthly Tuition
Preschool 2, 3, 4	Noon Dismissal	1 st Child	\$3,833.00	\$1,974.00	\$406.00
		2 nd Child 15% Discount	\$3,258.00	\$1,678.00	\$345.00
		Subsequent Children 25% Discount	\$2,875.00	\$1,481.00	\$305.00
Extended Day	y until 3:00 is	available for PK2, 3, and 4. P	lease see elen	nentary rates b	elow.
PK2 – 4 th Grade	Five full days	1 st Child	\$6,698.00	\$3,450.00	\$710.00
		2 nd Child 15% Discount	\$5,693.00	\$2,932.00	\$603.00
		Subsequent Children 25% Discount	\$5,024.00	\$2,587.00	\$533.00
5 th – 12 th Grade		1 st Child	\$8,258.00	\$4,253.00	\$875.00
		2 nd Child 15% Discount	\$7,019.00	\$3,615.00	\$744.00
		Subsequent Children 25% Discount	\$6,194.00	\$3190.00	\$657.00
Dual Enrolled or Early-Out Seniors No Financial Aid or discounts available on this rate.			_	\$1,215.00 (2 HCA class min) + \$608.00 for each additional class	\$250.00 (2 HCA class min) + \$125.00 For each additional class

ALL invoices paid with debit/credit card are assessed a 3% processing fee.